FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	10-15-2001	Patent and Trademark Office	
		HEET Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 10011754-1	
1. Name of conveying morty/inch	101873091	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
 Name of conveying party(ies): Heon LEE 	321		
Chung-Ching YANG	.2	HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration	
Peter HARTWELL		P.O. Box 272400	
reter HARTWELL		Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attachedYes _X_ No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesX No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name	
Security Agreement	Other		
Execution Date(s): 05/15/01,05/	17/01, 05/16/01		
4. Application number(s) or paten	it number(s):		
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new appli	cation, execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
Application No.: 09/860,452	Date Filed: 05	5/21/01	
Confirmation No.: 4737	- Additional numbe	ers attached? NO	
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
concerning document should b	e mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD CON		Enclosed	
c/o Alba Escobar 1501 Page Mill Rd., M/S 4	4u-10	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.	
Palo Alto, CA 94304		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge at true copy of the original docume	nd belief, the foregoing ent.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
- U.B.	n/k	Oct 01, 2001	
Trueman H Denny Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
T	oral number of pages inclu	uding cover sheet, attachments, and document:3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
	Do Not deta	ach this portion	
Mail document to be recorded v	Commiss	Hollet 101 Latonic	
0/12/2001 DBYRNE 00000045 082025	0986045c Box	Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231	
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	Washing		
Rev 06/01 (Recdasgn)		PATENT REFL: 012236 FRAME: 0007	

REEL: 012236 FRAME: 0007

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10011754-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

successors and assigns, th an application for Letters P			the right of priority, i	n, to and under
PROCESS FLOW FOR ARS		ENIDATION WAFE	R BONDING AFTER P	ROCESSING A
MEDIA SIDE OF A ROTOR	WAFĘR			
Filing date: 05/2	21/01	Serial No.:	09/860,45	2
and the invention(s) an continuations-in-part (C-I-P Letters Patent, and any and may be granted thereon or Patent.	's), divisionals, and r d all Letters Patent of	enewals of and sul the United States a	ostitutes for said appl and of countries foreig	lication for said n thereto which
I/we additionally author be held and enjoyed by HF the term or terms for whitely and entirely as the stransfer not been made;	⁹ , its successors, assi ch said Letters Paten	gns, nominees or le t respectively may	gal representatives, to be granted, reissued	the full end of or extended, as
AND I/we hereby cove that I/we have not execut covenant and agree that I/deliver all such papers as improvement(s), said application representatives, and I/we a invention(s) or improvem proceedings, to sign all lareissue and foreign application everything possible to aid enforce, for its or their owany and all countries proviand assistance are paid by	ed and will not exect we will, each time a serial period and said Letters agree to communicate ent(s), said applicate wful papers, to exect cations, to make all HP, its successors, a wn benefit, proper particled the expenses whill HP;	ute any agreement request is made, and or desirable to per series Patent, to HP, its series to HP, or to its nor ion and said Lette all disclaimers and rightful oaths and saigns, nominees and tent protection for series and the said tent protection for series and tent protection for series and tent protection for series and the said tent protection for series and tent protect	in conflict herewith, and without undue dela fect the title to said successors, assigns, no minee, all known facts ers Patent, to testify and divisionals, continued declarations, and go and legal representative said invention(s) or im by me/us in lending s	ind I/we further ay, execute and invention(s) or ominees or legal respecting said y in any legal uations, C-I-P's, generally to does to obtain and provement(s) in uch cooperation
AND I/we hereby auth States and any official of patents on applications as and all Letters Patent for United States which may accordance with the terms	any country of country afforesaid, to issue to said invention(s) or in the issued and gradule of this assignment.	HP, as assignee of approvement(s), inclunited on or as a re	the entire right, title a Iding any and all Lette esult of the application	and interest, any ers Patent of the on aforesaid, in
application now identified shall have been made know	wn to them by the Un	nited States Patent a		
IN WITNESS WHERE	F, I/we hereunto set	my/our hand(s) and	seal(s): d:05/24/2	o e i
Lever		Date Assignment Signe	d:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)			1	12001
Inventor's Typed Name: <u>Heon L</u>	EE	Date Applica	ation Signed: (1)	, 000,
State of)) ss.:			
County of)			: مطبير
Before me this day personally known or proved t instrument of assignment to be	U IIIE OII CITO DELL'	personally appeared tisfactory evidence to b	<u>Heon LEE</u> e the person who acknow	who wledged the foregoin
			Notary Public My commission expires	:

Page 1 of 2

PATENT APPLICATION **ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10011754-1**

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

they Chiplyon	Date Assignment Signed: 5/17/2001
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	
nventor's Typed Name: Chung-Ching YANG	Date Application Signed: 5/17/200
State of)	
County of) ss.:	
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the basis instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and	, personally appeared <u>Chung-Ching YANG</u> who is of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing deed.
	No Dur
	Notary Public My commission expires:
Dt Mariell	Date Assignment Signed: 5//6/200/
nventor's Signature (Seal)	
nventor's Typed Name: Peter HARTWELL	Date Application Signed: 5/16/2001
State of) ss.:	
County of)	
personally known or proved to me on the basis instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and	, personally appeared Peter HARTWELL who is of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing deed. Notery Public My commission expires:
	Date Assignment Signed:
nventor's Signature (Seal)	
nventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:
State of) ss.:	
County of	
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the basis instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and	, personally appeared who is of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing deed.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:

Page 2 of 2

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Rev 10/00 (Assign)

PATENT REEL: 012236 FRAME: 0009

RECORDED: 10/05/2001